10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

THE SENATE 2886
TWENTY-NINTH LEGISLATURE, 2018 S B N O S.D. 1
STATE OF HAWAII - - - '

A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO THE STATE BUDGET.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

SECTION 1. The legislature finds and declares that the
appropriations made under this Act are in the public interest
and for the public health, safety, and general welfare of the
State.

SECTION 2. The following sums, or so much thereof as shall
be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act, are
hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of
Hawaii for fiscal year 2018-2019:

A. East Mauil Water Systems, Maui

Plans, design, and
construction for irrigation
and water delivery systems
for agricultural enterprises
and/or agricultural purposes
in east Maui.
Plans ' $ 1,000

Design $ 1,000
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Construction
Total funding
B. East Maui Water Systems, Maui

Plans, design, and
construction for water
systems in éast Maui.

Plans

Design

Construction

Total funding

S.B.

NO. so.

$ 1,498,000

$ 1,500,000

$ 500,000
$ 500,000
$ 2,000,000

$ 3,000,000

SECTION 3. The sums appropriated for the respective

capital projects set forth in section 2 shall be expended by the

department of agriculture for the purposes of this Act.

SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2018.
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S.B. NO. so7

Report Title:
State Budget; Agriculture; DOA; East Mauil Water Systemsg; Capital

Improvement Projects; Appropriations

Description:
Appropriates moneys to the Department of Agriculture for capital
improvement projects for the benefit of East Maui. (SD1)
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