A BILL FOR AN ACT

RELATING TO THE STATE BUDGET.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF HAWAII:

1	SECTION 1. The legislature finds and declares that the
2	appropriations made under this Act are in the public interest
3	and for the public health, safety, and general welfare of the
4	State.
5	SECTION 2. The following sums, or so much thereof as shall
6	be sufficient to finance the projects listed in this Act, are
7	hereby appropriated out of the general revenues of the State of
8	Hawaii for fiscal year 2018-2019:
9	A. East Maui Water Systems, Maui
10	Plans, design, and
11	construction for irrigation
12	and water delivery systems
13	for agricultural enterprises
14	and/or agricultural purposes
15	in east Maui.
16	Plans \$ 1,000
17	Design \$ 1,000

1	Construction \$ 1,498,000
2	Total funding \$ 1,500,000
3	B. East Maui Water Systems, Maui
4	Plans, design, and
5	construction for water
6	systems in east Maui.
7	Plans \$ 500,000
8	Design \$ 500,000
9	Construction \$ 2,000,000
10	Total funding \$ 3,000,000
11	SECTION 3. The sums appropriated for the respective
12	capital projects set forth in section 2 shall be expended by the
13	department of agriculture for the purposes of this Act.
14	SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect on July 1, 2018.

S.B. NO. 2886 S.D. 1

Report Title:

State Budget; Agriculture; DOA; East Maui Water Systems; Capital Improvement Projects; Appropriations

Description:

Appropriates moneys to the Department of Agriculture for capital improvement projects for the benefit of East Maui. (SD1)

The summary description of legislation appearing on this page is for informational purposes only and is not legislation or evidence of legislative intent.